PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4789018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEBRA PHILLIPS	04/13/2006
BRIAN WILSON	04/13/2006
LORRAINE LEACH	04/13/2006
THOMAS SCOTT WEBSTER	04/13/2006
MICHELLE MAYO	04/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P.
Street Address:	645 E. PLUMB LANE
City:	RENO
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15862694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)510-0710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-382-1501

Email: docketing@ggip.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - GG ATTN: PATENT

Address Line 1: ROOM 2A-207
Address Line 2: ONE AT&T WAY

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

Total Attackments A	
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2018
SIGNATURE:	/JILL R. HOLMAN/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JILL R. HOLMAN
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7785-0523-04 (1 OF 3)

Total Attachments: 4

source=7785-0523 Assignment#page1.tif source=7785-0523 Assignment#page2.tif source=7785-0523 Assignment#page3.tif source=7785-0523 Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Debra Phillips</u>, residing at <u>4806 West Frances Place</u>, <u>Austin</u>, <u>TX 78731</u>, and <u>Brian Wilson</u>, residing at <u>21303 Encino Commons Blvd. #403</u>, <u>San Antonio</u>, <u>TX 78259</u>, and <u>Lorraine Leach</u>, residing at <u>12701 West Ave.</u>, #224, San Antonio, <u>TX and Thomas Scott Webster</u>, residing at <u>17 Burrows Street</u>, <u>Mystic</u>, <u>CT 06355</u>, and <u>Michelle Mayo</u>, residing at <u>16103 Socorro Falls</u>, <u>Helotes</u>, <u>TX 78023</u>,made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith, which is entitled <u>RULES-BASED CONTENT MANAGEMENT</u>;

AND WHEREAS, SBC Knowledge Ventures, L.P., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada, and having an office and place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, NV 89502 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 017801 FRAME: 0002

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 13 day of, 2006.
Debra Phillips
Debra Phillips
First Witness: Finning April -14 - 2005
Signature/Date
Filinto Duran
Full Name (Printed)
Second Witness: Ceri Republic 4/14/2006
Kevin Reynolds
Full Name (Printed)

PATENT REEL: 017801 FRAME: 0003

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 13 day of
1905 2006.
Brian Wilson
110 X 11 Novant - 1 7 13 00
Signature/Date
WILLIAM O. SPRAGE JR Full Name (Printed)
Full Name (Printed)
Second Witness: 4/13/06
Signature/Date
F 161
Full Name (Printed)
, ,
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 1311 day of
April 2006. Lorfaine Leach Lorfaine Leach
First Witness: (1) (Men 4-13-06)
Signature/Date
LULLIAM D. SPRAGUE JR
Full Name (Printed)
Second Witness: 4/13/66
Signature/Date
Full Name (Printed)
Full Name (Printed)

Docket No: 2180.026US1 Serial Number: Not Assigned Filing Date: even date herewith Page 3 of 4

** TOTAL PAGE.05 **

PATENT

REEL: 017801 FRAME: 0004

PATENT

REEL: 044702 FRAME: 0265

Docker No: 2180,026US1 Scriat Number: Not Assigned Filing Date: even date herewith Page 4 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 13th day of APRIL, 2006.
Thomas Scott Webster 941
First Witness: 4 13 06 Signature/Date
JANE M MADDEN Full Name (Printed)
Second Witness: Signature/Date Signature/Date
LES BrulE
Full Name (Printed)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 13 th day of APRIL 2006.
Michelle Mayo
First Witness: Madden 4 13 06 Signature/Date
JANE M MADDEN Full Name (Printed)
Second Witness: Sug Signature/Date
Tony HAEUSER 4/13/05 Full Name (Printed)

RECORDED: 04/20/2006

PATENT REEL: 017801 FRAME: 0005

PATENT REEL: 044702 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 01/23/2018